D P 7 x x x  X  X  ‒ x x  ‒ x T x
Product number Form of packaging
T 2：Taping (2,000 pcs./reel)
T 3：Taping (3,000 pcs./reel)
Resistance value
01：1 kΩ 10：10 kΩ 50：50 kΩ 00：100 kΩ
Lead finish
Blank：Matte-Tin

Temperature range
I：– 40 °C ~ 85 °C
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
● Taping code and quantity
Package
SC70   6  ○
SOT-23     8  ○
MSOP   8
○
 SOIC   8 ○
TSSOP 24 ○
Pin no.
Taping quantity (pcs./reel)
2,000 3,000
DP series
DIGITAL POTENTIOMETERS
Product number Pot Tap  (V)
Power supply voltage
(kΩ)
Total resistance value
＊ I/F (Hz)
Clock frequency
(Ω)
Wiper resistance
(mA)
Wiper current Package＊ Note
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Legend    Pot : No. of poteniometer    Tap : No. of taps    I/F : Interface type    U/D : UP/DOWN    SPI : Serial Peripheral Interface    2W : 2-wire interface
 Copal DP  Development Support Kit for DP
＊Resistance value will vary depending on the package. For details, please contact us.
 DP7112 1 32 2.5-6.0 10  U/D 1 M — — 8SOIC  With buffer
 DP7115 1 32 2.5-5.5  10 U/D 1 M 400@2.5 V/200@5 V 1 8MSOP  Volatile
DP7113
1
100
2.5-6.0 1,
10,
50,
100 U/D
1 M
1k@2.5 V/400@5 V
± 4.4